House		Amendment NO	
	Offered	Ву	
Lincoln Hough		13:	
AMEND House F	Bill No. 2004, Page 2, Section 4.00:	5, Line 19,	
_	ately thereafter the following: ment of Revenue Technology Fund	3,000,000";	
Further amend sai "750,000";	id bill, Page 4, Section 4.040, Line	4 by deleting "150,000" and inserting	
Further amend sai "2,800,000";	id bill, Page 4, Section 4.040, Line	7 by deleting "500,000" and inserting	
Further amend sai following:	id bill, Page 8, Section 4.170, Line	4 by inserting immediately thereafter the	
authorized beyond		on of the Missouri Lottery pull tag program is ernal organizations in the 2013 appropriation y";	
	id bill, Page 9, Section 4.410, Line	23 by inserting immediately thereafter the	
following: "For the costs of or Boulevard in St. O		e intersection of Route N and Perry Cate	
	2	350,000";	
"For the costs of	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	erting immediately thereafter the following: provements in the Highway 61 corridor from	
-	t of Transportation - Highway Safet (0320)	y Fund (0149) or2,000,000";	
following:	-	e 4 by inserting immediately thereafter the	
		ing improvements in a county of the first sand but fewer than three hundred thousand	
	venue Fund (0101)	350,000";	
Standing Action 7	Γaken	Date	
Select Action T	'aken	Date	

1 Further amend House Bill 2007, Page 4, Section 7.035, Line 5, by inserting immediately thereafter 2 the following: 3 "For grants to not-for-profit organizations for incubators for research related to high-yield field 4 5 6 Further amend said bill, Page 4, Section 7.040, Line 5 by deleting "28,360,000" and inserting 7 "28,860,000"; 8 9 Further amend said bill, Page 4, Section 7.045, Line 13, by inserting immediately thereafter the 10 following section: 11 "Section 7.046. To the Department of Economic Development For Rural Regional Development 12 Grants 13 From General Revenue Fund (0101).....\$250,000"; 14 Further amend said bill, Page 4, Section 7.055, Line 5 by deleting "57,386" and inserting "157,386"; 15 16 17 Further amend said bill, Page 6, Section 7.095, Line 7 by deleting "10,303,414" and inserting 18 "10,603,414"; 19 20 Further amend said bill, Page 6, Section 7.095, Line 15 by deleting "250,000" and inserting 21 "500,000"; 22 23 Further amend said bill, Page 7, Section 7.100, Line 5 by deleting "6,060,000" and inserting 24 "6,360,000"; 25 26 Further amend said bill, Page 7, Section 7.105, Line 5 by deleting "1,010,000" and inserting 27 "1,260,000"; 28 29 Further amend said bill, Page 8, Section 7.125, Line 4, by inserting immediately thereafter the 30 following: 31 "For a workforce development training center located in a county of the second classification 32 with more than fifty thousand but fewer than fifty-eight thousand inhabitants 33 From Missouri Works Job Development Fund (0600)......\$1,000,000": 34 35 Further amend said bill, Page 8, Section 7.150, Line 8, by deleting "23,391,680" and inserting "24,891,680"; 36 37 38 Further amend said bill, Page 9, Section 7.155, Line 5 by deleting "24,448,443" and inserting 39 "25,948,443"; 40 41 Further amend said bill, Page 19, Section 7.875, Line 3 by deleting "100,000" and 42 inserting "250,000"; and 43 44 Further amend said bill by adjusting section and bill totals accordingly.